FORM PTO-1595 RE !!-:	28 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Of
(188)	. original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DeCrane Aircraft Holdings, Inc.	Audio International, Inc.
2361 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 180	7300 Industry Drive
El Segundo, California 90245	North Little Rock, Arkansas 72117
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) citizenship
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Association
. X Corporation – Delaware	Limited Liability Company - Wisconsin
Other	X Corporation – Arkansas
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
XAssignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached:YesNo
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: October 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X No
76/124,749	
	ttached?YesX_No
	ttached?YesX_No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a	
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lori M. Stockton  Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lori M. Stockton Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lori M. Stockton Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lori M. Stockton Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  72003 LIMELLER 00000069 76124749	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lori M. Stockton  Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  72003 LIMELLER 00000069 76124749	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lori M. Stockton Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  72003 LIMELLER 00000069 76124749  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lori M. Stockton  Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  72003 LIMELLER 00000069 76124749  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.  Lori M. Stockton	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lori M. Stockton Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  72003 LIMELLER 00000069 76124749  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:

Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 222023514, on

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0444**  Sent by: SPOLIN SILVERMAN COHEN & BART 10/28/03 15:14 FAX 310 643 0746

3105862444; DECRANE AIRCRAFT

10/28/03 16:42;

Jetfax #998; Page 2/5 → SPOLIN SILVERMAN

int by: SPOLIN SILVERMAN COHEN & BART

3105882444:

10/24/03 14:18; Jetfax #949; Page 2/5

Ogt-03-2003 01:54pm FIONT-SLAKELY . SUKOLOFF . TAYLOR & ZAFWAN

810

P.003/012 7-091

## Assignment of Trademarks

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this V8 2 day of October, 2003 between DeCrane Aircraft Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 2361 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 180, El Segundo, California 90245 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Audio International, Inc., an Arkansas corporation with a principal address of 7300 Industry Drive, North Little Rock, Arkansas 72117 (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHERRAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the marks ECABIN and E-CARIN and Application Serial No. 76/124749 and 76/331627 therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby adknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application therefore, including the right to sue for past infringements.

DECRANE AIRCRA

Date: 10/1/03

Title:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202,4514, on

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0445